# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GMAC COMMERCIAL FINANCE LLC	08/14/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IOWA MOLD TOOLING CO., INC.	
Street Address:	500 W US Highway 18	
City:	Garner	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	50438	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	4623067	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (414)297-4900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414.271.2400

Email: ptomailmilwaukee@foley.com

Correspondent Name: James A. Wilke Address Line 1: Foley & Lardner LLP Address Line 2: 777 East Wisconsin Ave.

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 061300-0980

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James A. Wilke

Total Attachments: 2

source=USPN 4623067 - RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST#page1.tif source=USPN 4623067 - RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST#page2.tif

**PATENT** 

500139364 **REEL: 018109 FRAME: 0926** 

## NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

WHEREAS, by a Patent Assignment of Security dated as of October 12, 2000, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 9, 2000 at Reel 011238, Frame 0185, IOWA MOLD TOOLING CO., INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") assigned to and granted to GMAC COMMERCIAL FINANCE LLC (successor by merger to GMAC Business Credit, LLC), a Delaware company, as agent ("Assignee") for itself and various other financial institutions, a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the patents and applications therefor listed on Schedule A hereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the patents and applications therefor listed on Schedule A hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the patents and applications therefor listed on Schedule A hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Patents to be duly executed as of August 14, 2006.

> GMAC COMMERCIAL FINANCE LLC. as Agent

# Schedule A to Notice of Release

APP. NO. OR REG. NO.	FILED/ REGISTERED	PATENT
4,623,067	11/18/86	Compact foldable crane

!218745/SGILBERT/214516/008 8/09/2006

**RECORDED: 08/16/2006** 

PATENT REEL: 018109 FRAME: 0928